

Town of Johnstown

TOWN COUNCIL AGENDA COMMUNICATIONS

AGENDA DATE: December 21, 2020

SUBJECT: Second Reading - Ordinance No. 2020-191, an Ordinance

Amending Sections 4-111, 5-111, 5-113, 6-6, 6-42, 6-46, 6-63, 6-83, 6-111, 6-133, 6-135, 6-161, 6-186, 6-189, 7-62, 7-131, 8-87, 15-4, 16-62, 17-13 and 17-51 of the Johnstown Municipal Code Concerning the Referral of the Town's Fees, Rates and

Charges to the Town Fee Schedule

ACTION PROPOSED: Consider Final Approval of Ordinance No. 2020-191

ATTACHMENTS: 1. Ordinance No. 2020-191

PRESENTED BY: Matt LeCerf, Town Manager

AGENDA ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Enclosed for review and consideration is an ordinance that would amend multiple sections within the current Johnstown Municipal Code. These amendments specifically repeal and replace certain sections that make references to various Town fees that are currently in existence within the Johnstown Municipal Code. The repealing of these sections and replacing do not change the intent of the sections of the Municipal Code that are modified herein; but are rather pointing now to the Town's Fee Schedule for directions related to the applicable fees associated with these sections. This ordinance and the proposed changes go hand in hand with the consideration to approve Resolution 2020-38 establishing the Johnstown Town Fee Schedule. This ordinance, mirrors the Town Fee Schedule in that if approved it will become effective January 1, 2021.

LEGAL ADVICE:

The ordinance was drafted by the Town Attorney.

FINANCIAL ADVICE:

Not Applicable.

The Community That Cares

www.TownofJohnstown.com P: 970.587.4664 | 450 S. Parish Ave. Johnstown CO | F: 970.587.0141

RECCOMMENDED ACTION: Approve Ordinance 2020-191 as presented on second reading.	
Reviewed and Approved for Presentation	on,
Town Manager	